Data Sheet
ADP7142
40 V, 200 mA, Low Noise, CMOS LDO Linear Regulator
Rev. I
DOCUMENT FEEDBACK
TECHNICAL SUPPORT
Information furnished by Analog Devices is believed to be accurate and reliable "as is". However, no responsibility is assumed by Analog
Devices for its use, nor for any infringements of patents or other rights of third parties that may result from its use. Specifications subject to

analog.com Rev. I | 23 of 24
Updated: October 18, 2021
ORDERING GUIDE
Model1, 2 Temperature Range Package Description Packing Quantity
Package
Option Marking Code
ADP7142ACPZN1.8-R7 -40°C to +125°C 6-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-6-3 LP5
ADP7142ACPZN2.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 6-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-6-3 LP7
ADP7142ACPZN3.3-R7 -40°C to +125°C 6-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-6-3 LP6
ADP7142ACPZN3.8-R7 -40°C to +125°C 6-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-6-3 LVK
ADP7142ACPZN5.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 6-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-6-3 LP8
ADP7142ACPZN-R7 -40°C to +125°C 6-Lead LFCSP (2mm x 2mm w/ EP) Reel, 3000 CP-6-3 LP4
ADP7142ARDZ -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Tube, 98 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-1.8 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Tube, 98 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-1.8-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-2.5 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Tube, 98 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-2.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-3.3 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Tube, 98 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-3.3-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-5.0 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Tube, 98 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-5.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-1
ADP7142ARDZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 8-Lead SOIC w/ EP Reel, 1000 RD-8-1
ADP7142AUJZ-1.8-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LP5
ADP7142AUJZ-2.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LP7
ADP7142AUJZ-3.3-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LP6
ADP7142AUJZ-5.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LP8
ADP7142AUJZ-R2 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 250 UJ-5 LP4
ADP7142AUJZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LP4
ADP7142WAUJZ-1.8-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LVQ
ADP7142WAUJZ-2.5-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LVR
ADP7142WAUJZ-3.3-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LVT
ADP7142WAUJZ-5.0-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LVS
ADP7142WAUJZ-R7 -40°C to +125°C 5-Lead TSOT Reel, 3000 UJ-5 LVU
1 Z = RoHS Compliant Part.
2 W = Qualified for Automotive Applications.
Data Sheet ADP7142
OUTLINE DIMENSIONS
©2014-2022 Analog Devices, Inc. All rights reserved. Trademarks and
registered trademarks are the property of their respective owners.
One Analog Way, Wilmington, MA 01887-2356, U.S.A.